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ISSUE DATE: (111511 P 536033
PERMIT

APPROVAL DATE: A REPAIR
5/7 /2012 Septic Repair
ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

JULIAN JIMENEZ GARCIA IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL [] ALTER [X

ADDRESS: 15271 FREDERICK ROAD, WOODBINE PHONE NUMBER:  410-582-5738

SUBDIVISION: LOT NUMBER:

ADDRESS: 13800 FREDERICK ROAD PROPERTY OWNER:  JULIAN J. GARCIA
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PURPOSE: INSPECT CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK.

FINAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE OF THIS PERMIT TO BE WITHHELD UNTIL
FAILING SYTEM IS PROPOERLY ABANDONED, OR PROPERTY OWNER
WHERE SYTEM IS INSTALLED DENIES ACCESS AND EXCAVAVTION.

PLANS APPROVED:  Robert Bricker \{"ﬂ& "‘( } 12 /) ) DATE: 11/15/2011

NOTE: PERMIT VOID AFTER 2 YEARS

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTMEM SHALL BE 100 FEET FROM ANY WATER WELL

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE
SYSTEM

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL OR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
SCALL 410-313-177] FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Depal'tment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL:
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

September 26, 2011

Julio Jimenez Garcia
15271 Frederick Road
Woodbine, Maryland 21797

RE: Sewage overflow; pollution of ground surface
13800 Frederick Road; Tax Map 15, Parcel 92

Dear Mr. Garcia:

Throughout July and August of this year, the Health Department has monitored an area
where solution emerges onto the soil surface at a location about 30 feet from the location of the
septic tank which setrves 13800 Frederick Road. On August 24 thru 26, 2011, the Health
Department showed that the source of the solution is the septic tank on your property at 13800
Frederick Road (Tax Map 15, Parcel 92).

The Health Department contacted your residence on August 25 to alert you to the fact that
your septic system is causing a nuisance condition on your neighbor’s property. On Friday August
26, Paulina Jimenez returned my call. As a result of the ensuing conversation she understood that
the septic tank should be maintained so that the overflow could not occur again. As you were away,
Ms. Jimenez informed myself that you, Julio Garcia, would contact me upon return to this area.

On September 12, I spoke with you on the telephone. By that conversation you know that
the septic system at 13800 Frederick Road has failed and that percolation tests are needed to design
a system to be installed on your property. You assured me that you would hire a septic contractor
within the following week. On September 20, I observed that the residence at 13800 Frederick Road
is apparently vacated thereby preventing generation of a wastewater discharge.
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Be advised that the condition of septic tank effluent emerging onto the soil surface is a
violation of the Code of Maryland (COMAR) 26.04.02.02(E): “A person may not dispose of sewage,
body, or industrial wastes in any manner which may cause pollution of the ground surface, the
waters of the State, or create a nuisance.” This condition is also in violation of the Howard County
Code 3.804(a)(1}, as a sewage overflow is defined as a nuisance, [12.110(a)].

This condition had persisted for several weeks, and there is no indication in Health
Department records that an application has been submitted to replace or repair the failing septic
system. You must apply for a septic systemn repair permit within 5 (five) days of receiving this notice.
The septic system must be replaced or properly repaired, and the installation (repair) permit
approved by a Health Department Environmental Sanitarian within 30 (thirty) days of the date on
this letter. Failure to comply will result in the issuance of a civil citation(s). Under Howard County
Code, paragraph 12.112, each day this violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

Tt is the property owner’s responsibility to maintain the septic system so that an overflow
does not occur until a repair can be performed.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health,
or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you
may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 {fifteen) days of receipt of this
letter. All requests are to be made in writing and directed to the Executive Secretary of the Board of
Health at the above addzess.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at the Bureau of
Environmental Health, phone 410-313-1771.

Sincerely,

Robert C. Bricker, R.S.
Bureau of Environmental Health
Well and Septic Program

Copy: Executive Secretary, Board of Health
File
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Bureau of Environmental Health

A
@' @ 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD {410} 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard COUH’(}’ Website: www.hchealth.org

Health Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

August 25, 2011

Julian Garcia /

Current Occupant(s)

13800 Frederick Rd

West Friendship, MD 21794

Re: Failed Septic System
Mr. Julian Garcia / Occupani(s),

On June 28, 2011, our office received a complaint regarding a possible failed septic system located at 13800
Frederick Rd. which is now impacting a nearby property. Our Department has conducted four site inspections at both
13800 Fredrick Rd and the adjacent property, 1975 McKendree Road. The most recent inspection was conducted on
August 23, 2011, The evidence collected by the Health Department indicates that the septic system serving your property
at 13800 Frederick Road is failing, and is likely the source for a solution seep that is surfacing on your neighbor’s
property (1975 McKendree Road). .

The Health Department has recommended to vou, and/or occupants of vour residence at 13800 Frederick
Road, that vou have vour current septic system serviced bv a Septic Contractor to prevent further surface
discharge of wastewater. Be advised that discharge of wastewater onto the soil surface is a potential health threat and is
a health violation [Howard County Code 12.110, ‘Nuisance’]. ’

A general practice for the proper maintenance of an onsite septic system is to have the system pumped (cleaned
ouf) every two to three vears by a licensed professional. Doing so could extend the life of your septic system.

Please contact our office within 7 days from the date of this letter at (410) 313 — 2691, Monday through Friday
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. to discuss this matter further.

Sincerely,

I
rt Bricker

obe
Well & Septic Program

Cec. file
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¥ & I Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

q d Count (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
oward L outLy TDD (410) 3132323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL:
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

September 26, 2011

Julio Jimenez Garcia
15271 Frederick Road
Woodbine, Maryland 21797

RE: Sewage overflow; pollution of ground surface
13800 Frederick Road; Tax Map 15, Parcel 92

Dear Mr. Garcia:

Throughout July and August of this year, the Health Department has monitored an area
where solution emerges onto the soil surface at a location about 30 feet from the location of the
septic tank which serves 13800 Frederick Road. On August 24 thru 26, 2011, the Health
Department showed that the source of the solution is the septic tank on your property at 13800
Frederick Road (Tax Map 15, Parcel 92).

The Health Department contacted your residence on August 25 to alert you to the fact that
your septic system is causing a nuisance condition on your neighbor’s property. On Friday August
26, Paulina Jimenez returned my call. As a result of the ensuing conversation she understood that
the septic tank should be maintained so that the overflow could not occur again. As you were away,
Ms. Jimenez informed myself that you, Julio Garcia, would contact me upon return to this area.

On September 12, I spoke with you on the telephone. By that conversation you know that
the septic system at 13800 Frederick Road has failed and that percolation tests are needed to design
a system to be installed on your property. You assured me that you would hire a septic contractor
within the following week. On September 20, 1 observed that the residence at 13800 Frederick Road
is apparently vacated thereby preventing generation of a wastewater discharge.
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body, or industrial wastes in any manner which may cause pollution of the ground surface, the
waters of the State, or create a nuisance.” This condition is also in violation of the Howard County
Code 3.804(a)(1), as a sewage overflow is defined as a nuisance, {12.110(a)].

This condition had persisted for several weeks, and thete is no indication in Health
Department records that an application has been submitted to replace or repair the failing septic
system. You must apply for a septic system repair permit within 5 (five) days of receiving this notice.
The septic system must be replaced or properly repaired, and the installation (repair) permit
approved by a Health Department Environmental Sanitarian within 30 (thirty) days of the date on
this letter. Failure to comply will result in the issuance of a cwvil citation(s). Under Howard County
Code, paragraph 12.112, each day this violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

It is the property owner’s responsibility to maintain the septic system so that an overflow
does not occur until a repair can be performed.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health,
or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you
may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 (fifteen) days of receipt of this
letter. All requests are to be made in wrting and directed to the Executive Secretary of the Board of
Health at the above address.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at the Bureau of
Environmental Health, phone 410-313-1771. :

Sincerely,

Bureau of Environmental Health

Well and Septic Program

Copy: Executive Secretary, Board of Health
File
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Howard County Heaith Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, Maryland 21046
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. W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature : |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent

. W Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addresses |

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, :

or on the front if space permits.

- - D. s delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
; "t Aol Adcressed B if YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

ju\io T‘xmmcL Gcm;.c».,
153 Yﬁd@‘c;\%@m&? )
Seeddoine,, Hoaderd 1 — ,
w—td\ | ) (X:j > ;%fﬁmﬁ Mall  [J Express Mail '

[3 Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Malil [ c.oD.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. -Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7007 14590 0000 57k4H 775k

~ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt g 102595-02-M-1540 |






